Process; And 

(2) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Lind Marine From January 1, 2026 
To December 31, 2027, To Provide For The Removal Of Abandoned, Derelict, And Sunken 
Vessels In The Oakland Estuary, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million Four 
Hundred And Fifty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred And Fifty-Eight Dollars ($1,456,258). 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The City of Oakland has been awarded $3,164,649 in federal funding from the National Oceanic 
and Atmospheric Administration for maintenance of the Oakland Estuary. In addition, the 
Oakland Police Department (OPD) has been awarded $150,000 for the FY2024-2026

[...]

(L/SLBE) And Request For Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Competitive Process; And 

(2) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Lind Marine From January 1, 2026 To 
December 31, 2027, To Provide For The Removal Of Abandoned, Derelict, And Sunken 
Vessels In The Oakland Estuary, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million Four Hundred 
And Fifty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred And Fifty-Eight Dollars ($1,456,258). 

For questions regarding this report, please contact Officer Ryan Smith at 
rdsmith@oaklandca.gov. 

Reviewed by:  

Joe DeVries,  
Deputy City Administrator 

Officer Kaleo Albino 

OPD, Support Services Division